RESIDENTIAL AREA:

RESIDENTIAL, LIVING AREA 1239

RESIDENTIAL, UN—FINISHED BASEMENTS 1239

RESIDENTIAL, GARAGE 680

RESIDENTIAL, LIVING AREA 2 1558

ROOFING MATERIAL NUMBER OF BATHRQOMS 3.5
NUMBER OF BEDROOMS NUMBER OF STORIES 2
NUMBER OF LIVING UNITS TOTAL LIVING AREA 2797
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ARCHITECT IS NOT
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DIVISION 1 — GENERAL REQUIREMENTS DIVISION 3 — CONCRETE DIVISION 4 — MASONRY DIVISION 6 — ROUGH CARPENTRY UFER GROUND NEAR PANEL \\\ DETAL MAY VARY
1. DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION WORK FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL 1 ALL CONCRETE WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF 1. COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE MASONRY CONSTRUCTION 1 ALL ROUGH CARPENTRY WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE | J—BOLTS @ 3 OC
CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE 2018 IRC. ACI 318 "‘BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR REINFORCED (CMU) SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS (PSl). MASONRY STRENGTH NOT REQUIREMENTS OF NFPA "NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION OF WOOD / LEas @)=
CONCRETE" AND ACI 332 "REQUIREMENTS FOR RESIDENTIAL SPECIFICALLY NOTED ON PLAN SHALL BE (fm) 1500 PSI. CONSTRUCTION?, TPl "DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS FOR LIGHT METAL GRADE 1 ; ~—
2. FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION.” PLATE CONNECTED WOOD TRUSSES®, APA *PLYWOOD DESIGN | — _
o o ] —
COMPLETE THE WORK AS SHOWN OR INFERRED BY THE DRAWINGS. MASONRY STRENGTH (F'm DESIGN) 1500 SPECIFICATIONS", DOC PS 1 "PRODUCT STANDARD FOR CONSTRUCTION DAMP—PROOEING | =
2. CONCRETE MATERIALS SHALL COMPLY WITH: BLOCK STRENGTH 1900 AND INDUSTRIAL PLYWOOD?, DOC PS 56 “STRUCTURAL GLUED VARIES y [ ]
— 3. DESIGN FACTORS: A) CEMENT — ASTM C 150 TYPE 1 MORTAR STRENGTH 1800 LAMINATED TIMBER", AND APPLICABLE SECTIONS OF THE FER Raosd f HORIZONTAL REINFORCEMENT
A)) GROUND SNO(\/\/ LOAD (\NC)LUD\NG DRIFTING SNOW)__ 20 PSF B) AGGREGATE — ASTM C 33, MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE 34° GROUT STRENGTH 2000 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE. | §
B) WIND SPEED (EXPOSURE B 115 MPH C) WATER — POTABLE, WATER/CEMENT RATIO 5 (MAX) I I P
C) SEISMIC CATEGORY (A), GROUND ACCELERATION = NA D) AR—ENTRAINNG ADMIXTURE — ASTM C 260 2. CONCRETE BLOCK SHALL BE HOLLOW LOAD—BEARING CONCRETE 2. ROUGH CARPENTRY MATERIALS SHALL COMPLY WITH: o — 9 o
E) WATER—REDUCING ADMIXTURE — ASTM C 494, INCLUDING MASONRY UNITS CONFORMING TO ASTM C 90, TYPE N—Il.  ALL A) LUMBER — 84S, S—DRY, KD, OR S—CGRN GRADE MARKED, | o FOUNDATION PER JOCORO =
4. DESIGN LOADS (PSF, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE): SUPERPLASTICIZERS. BLOCKS SHALL BE PLACED IN RUNNING BOND CONSTRUCTION COMPLYING WITH PS 20, GRADED UNDER WWPA OR SPIB RULES: \ 2
A) ROOF (LL/DL) SEE TABLE F) FLY ASH — ASTM C 618 CLASS C (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED) WITH ALL VERTICAL CELLS IN STUDS: STUD GRADE | VARIES |
B) FLOOR (LL/DL) CEE TABLE ALICNNMENT. HEADER: #2 DOUGLAS FIR MIN TYPICAL 60 POF EOUINVALENT | |
C) CEILING (LL/DL) SEE TABLE, (0/10 TRUSSES) 3 CONCRETE SHALL DEVELOP THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM 28 DAY RAFTES‘: ) DQUGLAg FIR Ty —— | VERTICAL REINFORCENMENT,
DESIGN COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH (fo): 3. MORTAR MIX SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM C PLATES — #2 DOUGLAS FIR | gy T 5 evBED (NO DOWEL oPTION) %
G 5. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. IF DIMENSIONS ARE IN QUESTION, TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION COMP. STRENGTH () 270, TYPE M OR S TYPE M MORTAR SHALL BE USED WHERE BLOCKING:  #2 DOUGLAS FIR | CENTER PER 4031353 =
OBTAIN CLARFICATION FROM A / E BEFORE CONTINUNG A) FOOTINGS, WALLS, AND SLABS SEE TABLE MASONRY IS IN CONTACT WITH SOIL. =) e e A e e e e | ik _ @
CONSTRUCTION. B) EXTERIOR SLABS AND CURBS SEE TABLE ! \ L DOWEL w/ 5" EMBED H—
AR N TRANED CONCRETE) 4. GROUT SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM C 476. CONNECTORS COMPLYING WITH APPLICABLE ICC—ES REPORTS. VARES | (DOWEL OPTION)
6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXAMINE ACTUAL JOB CONDITIONS AND USE SUFFICIENT WATER FOR GROUT TO FLOW INTO ALL JOINTS OF C) PLYWOOD — APA RATED SHEATHING, COMPLYING TO PS 1. | | /
BE RESPONSIBLE FOR VERFYING ALL DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS THE MASONRY WITHOUT SEGREGATION. ALL CELLS IN CONCRETE D) LVL — LAMINATED VENEER LUNMBER SHALL BE GRADE 2800 | 4~
SHOWN ON THE PLANS. F ERRORS, OMISSIONS, OR DISCREPANCIES CONCHETE PROPORTIONS SHALL BE ESTABLISHED O THE BASIS BLOCKS CONTAINING REINFORCING SHALL BE FILLED SOLID WITH F—20E AND SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF APPLICABLE | R A
: SRS OF FIELD EXPERIENCE AND/OR TRIAL MIXTURES IN ACCORDANCE CROUT. AL MASONRY BELOW FIMeHED FLOOR OF GRADE SHALL P = ‘ |
ARE FOUND THEY SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE DESIGN WITH ACI 318—89 SECTIONS 52 AND 53. WHEN FLY ASH IS UTILIZED ' i : DRAIN TILE | |
PROFESSIONAL BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. N THE MIX. MX SLIALL CONTAIN A WATER—FEDUCER.  FLY ASH BE GROUTED SOLID. HOLD GROUT DOWN 1—3" BELOW TOP OF E) GLULAM BEAMS — COMBINATION 24F—V3 IN ACCORDANCE 1, . al
SHALL BE ADDED AT THE BATE OF NOT MORBE THAN 100 POUNDS BLOCK AT GROUT LIFT JONTS AND AT CONCRETE PLACED OVER WITH AITC A190.1 PER R405 | | 8" WALL REIN. PER JOCOBO = L0 g
- 7. DIMENSIONS FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION ARE TO FACE OF FINISH OR PER CUBC YARD AND CEMENT SHALL BE REDUCED BY NOT MOBE MASONRY. | VARES ||<] 9 MAX HEIGHT ¥ o
COLUMNS AND FACE OF CONCRETE, WOOD, OR MASONRY WALLS TRAN 15 PERCENT BY WEIGHT 3 EXTERIOR WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE %' APA RATED RETURN WALL—__| | © o
UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. DIMENSIONS INDICATE NOMINAL ’ 5 MINIMUM LINTEL, WHERE NOT ON PLANS, SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM SHEATHING 24/0 EXTERIOR GLUED (MIN) FOR 168" OC STUD SPACING. | E[J i 1
DIMENSIONS RATHER THAN ACTUAL DIMENSIONS. 4 PROPORTION AND DESIGN MIXES TO RESULT IN CONCRETE SLUMP OF 2 — #5s CONTINOUS HORIZONTAL BARS IN BOTTOM OF BOND NAIL SHEATHING TO SUPPORT MEMBERS WITH 8D COMNMON NAILS AT % § ;
AT A POINT OF PLACEMENT OF NOT MORE THAN 4" TO & BEAM OR LINTEL BLOCK AND SHALL BE GROUTED SOLID TO A MIN. 6" ON CENTER ALONG EDGE SUPPORTS AND 12" ON CENTER ALONG 36" — >~
8 CONTRACTOR IS RESFPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING ALL TRADES DEPTH OF 24° ALL LINTEL REINFORCING AND GROUT SHALL FIELD SUPPORTS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWIDE. PROVIDE SOLID TYP. = a
EVEN IF THE TRADE IS UNDER A SEPARATE CONTRACT. 5 USE AR—ENTRAINING ADMIXTURES IN EXTERIOR EXPOSED Eﬁ;igD@% ’E)A‘ENTHXEQA PAST JAMBS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON BLOCKING AT ALL UNSUPPORTED PANEL EDGES; 4/8 GUN NAILS. S % 92 ©
CONCRETE TO RESULT IN CONCRETE AT POINT OF PLACEMENT - s 5
9. PROVIDE SUFFICENT STUDS AND BLOCKING WHERE REQUIRED TO . 50 00
HAVING AIR CONTENT OF 5 TO 7 PERCENT ENTRAINED AR NOTE: ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 2° APA RATED SHEATHING FOR T TT—TIT ot
SUPPORT EQUIPMENT AND/OR MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS, |E, LOAD 6. LAP REINFORCING 48 BAR DIAMETERS. STAGGER LAP SPLICES A TIE ROGE Ok AG BREOURED Bv MANUEAGTURER rﬂi‘mgm:‘\ FTG REINFORCEMENT, 8" WALL o <
F pO\NTS, TYPICAL CASE\/\/ORK, CAB\NETS, GRAB BARS ETC. 6 ALL PLUVIEBING AND ELECTRICAL ROUGH—INS MUST BRE COMPLETE, MINIMUNM OF ONE LAP LENGTH. & x 168" V\// % E (>é
7o 244 CONTINUOUS
10. PRETREAT FOUNDATION FOR TERMITES AS REQUIRED. NeEe o AN AREROVED BEFCRE FECUESTING THE SLAD 7. MASONRY VENEER SHALL BE ATTACHED TO SUPPORT WALL 4 INTERIOR SHEAR WALL SHEATHING WHERE NOTED SHALL BE 15" APA # S W
INSPECTION. RATED SHEATHING 24/0 EXTEROR GLUED (MIN) FOR 16° OC STUD —
FRAMING WITH 2* DIAMETER WALL TIES OR DOVETAIL-TYPE METAL SPACING. NAIL SHEATHING TO SUPPORT MEMBERS WITH 8D COMMON VWALL REINFORCEMENT = P
. GARAGE DOORS AND FRAMES SHALL BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED 7 CONCRETE WORK EXECUTION: TIES OF EQUIVALENT STIFEFNESS EMBEDDED INTO HORZONTAL ; NTS / e T
TO MEET THE 115 MPH WIND LOAD RESISTANCE REQUIREMENTS OF ‘ : WAILS AT 4% ON CENTER ALONG FDGE SUPFORTS AND 6 ON CEN TEH o v
A) MINIMUM CONCRETE COVER FOR REINFORCING SHALL BE, UNLESS MORTAT JOINTS, MAIMUM VERTICAL SPACING OF TTIES SHALL BE ALONG FIELD SUPPORTS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. PROVIDE SOLID D = 0
DASMA 108 AND ASTM E 330. NOTED OTHERWISE ON DRAWINGS: 18" MAXIMUNM HORIZONTAL SPACING SHALL BE 24" TIES IN SLOCKING AT ALL UNSUPPORTED PANEL EDGES ' ) 3
2. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS, INCLUDING THE DOOR LEADING FROM THE CAST ACGANST AND EXPOSED TO BARTH_____ & AL A TS SOUHSES SHAL SE STASOERLD, Ry #e Tee ' @
: ) EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER o REINFORCING IN HORIZONTAL MORTAR JOINTS AT 168" OC. ENGAGE o
GARAGE TO THE DWELLING UNIT, SHALL INCORPORATE THE NOT EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER 11 #9 WIRE WITH WALL ANCHOR TIES. CONSTRUCTION JOINTS IN B Q\TNT\AAASAHA ’\NALEJIAABLEFERAAR’\E‘DNSZEACS);ENNAE\Tg I\CS)TFEEAMNT%EMig%giBVLV‘ETH N
PHYSICAL SECURITY PROVISIONS OF THE JURISDICTION IN WHICH 2 MASONRY VENEER WALLS SHALL BE LOCATED PER THE DRAWINGS Less than 10" OC eguivalent - N~
THE CONSTRUCTION TAKES PLAGE B) IN CORNERS OF CRADE BEAMS PROVIDE CORNER REINFORCEMENT. : CC—ES REPORTS. ~
— ' LAP TWO FEET EACH DIRECTION IN OUTSIDE FACE, MATCHING SIZE X ©
AND SPACING OF HORZONTAL RENFORCEMENT. 8. XVSCT)S?ESO&F\LND?N’ gRCAC‘)NDAEGE PLANE, AND INSTALLATION PER 8. WOOD TRUSS SYSTEM; TRUSS JOIST SYSTEM AND GLULAM SYSTEM o =
DVISION 2 — EARTHWORK C) PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS IN SLABS—ON—GRADE AT NOT GREATER : FOR ROOFS: 2 - m ®
THAN 20 FEET ON CENTER IN EACH DIRECTION., SAW CUT A) DESIGN, FABRICATE, AND ERECT IN ACCORDANCE WITH BCS| % -
1 ALL PROPERTY MARKERS SHALL BE EXPOSED. CONTROL JOINTS MINIMUM % OF THE SLAB DEPTH, AS SOON DIVISION 55 — MISC. STRUCTURAL STEEL STANDARDS AND NDS SPECIFICATIONS. g © 3
AFTER SLAB FINISHING AS POSSIBLE WITHOUT DISLODGING B) DESIGN LOADS:
2 ALL FOOTINGS AFE DESIGNED TO BEAR ON NATURAL UNDIS TURBED AGGREGATE. (DO NOT SAW CUT STRUCTURAL SLARS w/o 1 ALL MISCELLANEOUS STRUCTURAL STEEL WORK SHALL CONFORM 25 PSF SNOW LIVE LOAD ok
SOIL CAPABLE OF ADEQUATELY SUSTAINING A MINIMUM BEARING APPROVAL) TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF AISC "SPECIFICATIONS FOR DESIGN, 10 PSF DEAD LOAD TOP CHORD (20 TILE)
PRESSURE OF 1500 PSEF IF SUITABLE UNDISTURBED BEARING ' FABRICATION, AND ERECTION OF STRUCTURAL STEEL FOR 10 PSE DEAD LOAD BOTTOM CHORD
CAPACITY IS NOT ENCOUNTERED AT THE ELEVATION INDICATED ON BUILDINGS.” NTS 8a DECK LEDGER
T R AWINGS, COMNTRACTOR SHALL NOTEY THE ENGINEER OF 8. BATCH TICKETS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO A CONTRACTORS C) SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS, INCLUDING DESIGN CALCULATIONS,
E = o IMVEDIATEL REPRESENTATIVE PRIOR TO OFF LOADING. ANY CONCRETE MORE MATERIAL STRESSES, GRADE AND SPECIES OF WOOD, AND ‘
FLOR DIATELY. THAN 45 MINUTES OUT PROR TO STARTING PLACEMENT SHALL BE = IS EHLANEOUS STHUCTURAL STEEL MATERAL SHALL COVPLY PLACEMENT DRAWING. L 18" max Joist Span
REJECTED. .
L OALL T L, OR ATE STNG STRU _
d L TOPSOL, ORGANIC MATERIAL, AND EXISTING STRUCTURES A) STRUCTURAL STEEL — ASTM A992 7. DEFAULT HEADER SIZE NOT SPECIFED SPANNING 8—0° MAX SHALL BE
SHALL BE RENMOVED FROM BUILDING AREA AND FROM AREAS TO B) STEEL PIPE COLUMNS — ASTM A53 GRADE B(Sch 40 TYP)
SE PAVED. STOCKPILE ALL TOPSOL FOR REUSE 9. THE MAXIMUM ADDITION OF WATER SHALL BE LIMITED TO 1 2 — 2 X 10 #2 WITH 2 STUD SUPPORT.
' ' GALLON PER YARD; NOTE THAT THIS ADDITION SHALL BE USED TO <) SSLCEHS%ROBT%LETRSWEEAigﬁESSCW GRADE A, NON—HEADED TYPE ISSUE DATE
4, REFERENCE THE SOILS REPORT FOR ALL FILL CONDITIONS. CONTROL HEAT ONLY (NOT SLUMP). ' = ébEP%ERATD%RRSAOS\/ESEE%TF?EDSHUANLCS HAVE DOUBLE THIMMER @ EACH 12" ¢ X 6" Lag @ 16" OC, CECTION REVISIONS 1/2/15
. . ! ’ ' DBL EVERY OTHER D
10. PUMPS SHALL NOT BE PRIVED IN FORMS. 3. FLITCH PLATES SHALL HAVE 4’ DIA. BOLTS @ 16" OC, STAGGERED
5  OVEREXCAVATE BUILDING AREA BELOW SLAB SUBGRADE 2
ELEV ATION AND BerL AC% W ATER‘ AL PER SOES SEORT TOP AND BOTTOM BETWEEN JOIST LAYOUT. 9. SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN JOISTS @ 36" OC FOR JOISTS PARALLEL (SEE SECTION VIEW) DECK
VERIEY ’ 11, REINFORCEMENT: TO THE EXTERIOR FOUNDATION WALL, MIN. 48" OR 3 JOIST SPACES. | | | LUS2S OR
- ' A) ALL REINFORCING BARS SHALL BE AG15 GR40 MIN. LAP SPLICES 18" LUS210
6. SITE EROSION CONTROL SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL STATE AND MIN FOR #4 BAR SEE TABLE 10. ALL FLUSH FRAMING @ HEADERS OR GIRDERS SHALL BE HANGERED. SHEATHING [ | |
LOCAL ORDINANCES, B) WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL BE ASTM Al185 LAP AT LEAST ONE
FULL MESH AND LACE SPLICES WITH WIRE. L 1. BLOCK BETWEEN JOISTS @ SUPPORTS OR OVER BEAMS. _I‘ ‘L _I‘ ‘L _|H 2X LEDGER
7. IN—SITU SOIL CONDITIONS, SEE SOILS REPORT OR 1500 PSF BEARING C) REBAR SHALL BE CLEAN, AND FREE FROM RUST AND OIL PRIOR TO ' RETURN SPACING ,
& 60 PCE EQUIVALENT FLUD WEIGHT. QEEUPRLEAE?EAKQEg&ﬁ%&?ﬁ%ﬁggvEEEBSQPEEQELMEETT‘EDTQEDFORMS ABOVE FLOOR (HOLD DOWN 24" BELOW GRADE) 2. RATED CONSTRUCTION FOR PROJECTIONS INTO SETBACKS AS REQD. Hl_ _” “_ i _” “_ ]
8 SOIL CONDITIONS AT THE DEPTH OF EXCAVATION FOR THE D) TIE STEEL TO PREVENT DISPLACEMENT. HOOK AND TIE STEEL AS LESS THAN 4’ RETURN WALLS NOT REQD 18 DOUBLE JOIST BELOW PARALLEL NONBEARING WALLS ON LAYOUT, A— || || Z | 600# @ 9 < 790# OK
FOOTING SHALL BE UNIFORM AND CONSISTENT. NOTIFY THE POSSIBLE. TIES, CHAIRS, OR OTHER PRODUCTS SHALL BE SINGLE JOIST OFF LAYOUT. STRUCTURE BELOW LOAD—BEARING  oere I || —RM
ENGINEER OF RECORD OF ANY INCONSISTENCIES, PROTECTED WHEN LOCATED NEAR EXPOSED SURFACES. ' _ 1E—4" ON CENTER (MAX), AND WITHIN WALLS AS NOTED ON PLANS. 1 1 1
D E) STEEL SHALL BE STORED ON SITE ABOVE GRADE, AND COVERED >4’ TO 9 B OF STEP DOWN OR AS SHOWN CANT
9. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR REMOVING AND AS REQUIRED FOR PROTECTION FROM RAIN AND OTHER POSSIBLE |l | |
CETANING AND SUFPLYING ADDITIONAL FILL MATERIAL 28 s T PETUTN WALLS ALLOW FOR BACKELL wio FLOOR DECK | | |
IN PLACE FOR 60 PCF EQUIVALENT FLUID WEIGHT SOIL. ] ] ]
REQUIRED. 2. VAVDJUST FOUNDATION FOR SITE AND SOIL CONDITIONS AND VERIFY MO LEAVY EOUPMENT OF SURCLARE LOADING. DETAIL MAY VARY ! | |
T 48" LONG MIN. THEOR \ WALL BELOW
PLAN 2 X 10 @ 16" OC —
— iy a W, Ny D 1=
FOUNDATION PE
) I () ) A {.) P
DETAIL MAY VARY LS e S ) ([T, J \ et
N o JOCOBO RIESIDIE Iy a0\ DECK @ CANTILEVER =
_— = — — — - N — ] i Uyl Wy Wl il h Al
— | TURN DOWN SLAB @ | \ A e oy j M oy @ é
o HVAC BLOCK DOWN | | F ﬂlﬂwwmm\\h M Wmﬂﬂm mmmh JNWMWM W @WMJMHHH\\. WMMM o
A . . I 2X 4 0R2X6 =
BN \ | MUDSILL ‘ﬂm“mwmﬂm M‘mﬂﬂ‘”’”’”" m m STRUCT. SLAR MODULE SPACING =
we 3\ DIAGONAL STEEL A | i |
s 128 ADDITIONAL SIMPSON MAS SLAB TYPE | MODULE SPACING =
C X BLOCK DOWN @ HVAC
\Dy N ‘ ALTERNATIVE BASEMENT 15—6" ==
INSTALLATION
DETAIL MAY VARY SIMPSON MAS GARAGE 2—6
4
y ) (MODULE ALSO APPLIES @ OVERDIG) @
<—>‘ ? | ?
PAD OR FTG v
o X S qes wis 10\ OPT. MUDSILL ANCHORAGE WALL REINFORCING o PEO, N ?j
B | Y ' HOLD PED. DOWN 12" BELOW
(dmL - NTS m SLAB @ H\/AC \D_y ALTERNATIVE TO J-BOLTS 8" THICK 107 THICK o GAR DOOR BLOCK DOWN |
— TR r m AND/OR BOTTOM OF SLAB
NO [STRESS| ZONE T \ UN \Dy g’ 9’ g’ 9’ 10’ | | |
\ DISTURBED VIODULE | |
5 LOAD PLANE | 3000, GR40 16 ? 24 16 P \ DJF } VODULE - |
v % @ DETAIL MAY VARY 3500, GR4O 16 12 24 24 12 ‘ ! ‘
B80°MAX.  orRESS ZONE . p” g ' @ \ ‘ \ ‘ |
> 3000, GR60O 24 16 24 20 16
o y o o - T
5 35" e T - - 4 3500,GR60 24 16 24 24 16 | L
TOE OF CUT DETAILL MAY VARY 6 42 Vi L . .. = |
5 CBL PLATE FOR i LA N [N N 2 X LEDGE HOR. REIN. MIN. GR40 =4 ) ooweLs, e || [ — — -
DETAL MAY VARY GYP CRETE % q One bar 12" from \ 0 ——— = — — — — - **P***********T | W
e .| — DRILL & SEAL AS REQD . 4 44 5 44 4 44 5 44 6 #4 o W 1/
Te m ’:QQT‘NG e coven N : top & 24" oc max # # # | # # g "L ws @ 12 OC Ew | | \\\\\ O\EHHM//S//////
[ CONCRETE SLAB HRE DOWELS @ 12" OC | | | A& //////OO///
DT FOOTING STRESS ZONE / - e A o e e | S L
NG . S o5 B 2 \ ! 5T KENNETH 2
PEDESTAL Al S . e 100 # /" (LL) 40 # /o (LL) - ——|— . } | k- “k—
: ~LooR A e e we 6\ SLAB @ WALL o # 13" 00 o # 18" ) | | | | () ‘ % NUMBER
B DETAL MAY VARY JOIST { w,= 12(0L) + 16(LL) w = 1200 + 160 ] 1 | | R/ E-19986 =
48" X 48" X 16" FTG. Z D1 _ ) BASEMENT SLAB: | | | | \ | > )
z w/ 8 #4's EW — 1—1/2" COVER MIN, SLAB ON FILL =240 # /g (TU) BASEMENT SLAB! =44/ (T0) — : MODULE ‘ —+ | MODULE
M \ DETAIL MAY VARY e CONCRETE OR CMU | ~ SEETABE T T |l
oL ] : l : 1—1/2" LEDGE — ] N— 1—1/2" LEDGE MIN 2 wx L2 | | | | \‘ | |
= _ P i P BN S - Mo B2 e g M —= 25951 i S L ha ||
e 40000 % 02 |
T - ‘, g . 40,000 * 02 - ALy | - 0 | |
CAST w/ SLAR = T Coven 6" MIN. STEM WALL ) q CONC STRENGTH - 085% fy B A S 50 P 022 | ‘
i : 85 * Tk b 085 % 3500 * 2 o
. UNDISTURBED ) > \2C5F wiLLJLLAT\ON, REOD STRENGTH W oA -
3" MIN. COVER o 17 D |y M = DA x d — @) N~ -
A + FTa - i _ 1T RUC TURAL SLAE ON FHILL
PEDESTAL . | — 09(02)(40000)(4—022/2) = 09(02)(40000)(4—022/2) NTS 9 S C S
NTS PED @ FTG WALL Se00 e = 28008 #-in > 27206 (OKAY) = 28008 #-in > 25951 (OKAY) \W
SLAB 2500 b DO NOT SAW CUT STRUCTURAL SLABS w/o APPROVAL
SLAB @ PED NTS m FLUSH FRAMING @ FDN sus- . Use #4 @ 12 OC EW . Use #4 @ 2 OC EW VERFY ALL STRUCTURAL SLAB DETAILS w/ ENGINEER
NTS 2 US-SLAB oA M 16" (+/—) MODULE 156" (+/—) MODULE

DO NOT ISOLATE COLUMNS FROM STRUCTURAL SLABS

o

SLAB ON FILL
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RELEASE FOR
CONSTRUCTION
AS NOTED ON PLANS REVIEW
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI

ACCESS STORAGE

@ NON-SLEEPING ROOMS 10 40

SLEEPING ROOMS 10 30

02/02/2021
\ 2 3 4 5 § 7/ 3 9 10 1
H \ 18" OC [
HANDRAIL REQD ON ONE
SIDE MIN. FOR RUNS w/ > 4 RISERS GENERAL NOTES ENERGY EFFICIENCY NOTES: ©
. N FINISHED CLG LINE .
— N / 1 GLASS — GLAZING IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS SHALL BE 13. SHOWER/WET WALLS: USE CEMENT BOARD (NSTALLED PER L HERS COMPLANGE PATH ____——5/8" TYPE X GYP. BD. ‘ FIRE RETARDANT SHEATHING
/ OF APPROVED SAFETY GLAZING MATERIALS: STORM DOORS, MANU) BEHIND GLUED TILE, DO NOT USE GREEN BOARD. : - | o
V2N MIN N\ S PANELS ADJACENT TO A DOOR WHERE THE NEAREST COVER ALL JOINTS WITH WATER RESISTANT SEALANT. FINISH = ;&% %UC‘L%ECGT‘SHNEEXQLAWENAVNE[EOTFEBLSEHAN%OEEfEALED PER I I ‘ / 48" EACH SIDE OF CENTERLING
N = VERTICAL EDGE IS WITHIN A 24° ARC OF THE DOOR IN A TO EXTEND 72" ABOVE DRAIN. 5 DUCTS AR LANDLERS. FlLTER BOXES AND BULDING & !
(/a0 TO 2 \ CLOSED POSITION AND WHOSE BOTTOM EDGE 1S WITHIN 60" " CAVITES USED AS DUCTS SHALL BE SEALED PER 2018 IRC M M M M M
/ (‘D OF THE FLOOR, WALLS ENCLOSING STA\R\/\/?YS AND 13. GFCIS: SHALL BE LOCATED IN THE GARAGE, SECTION NTI0332
o HANDRAL 34° MIN. TO 38" MAX LANDINGS WHERE THE GLASS IS WITHIN 60" OF THE TOP OR AT ALL KITCHEN COUNTER RECEPTACLES, IN BATHROOMS, -
\ ’ ' BOTTOM OF THE STAIR ENCLOSURES FOR SPAS, TUBS AT ALL OUTDOOR RECEPTACLES, AND THOSE WITHIN €' OF SINKS, ot
J SHOWERS, AND SLASS EXCEEDING 2 50 AND WiiosE SPA AREAS: GFCI WITHIN 10° AND >5, NO RECEPTACLE WITHIN ¢ - i 48" @ RAFTERS,
_ \ / A SURFACE WITHIN 36" A MINMUM OF ONE EGRESS WINDOW ECQEERNSAEVAV%C;Y WELHU‘NGE"N,@JAH‘NNE %OSEFR;%AATSH F;%%% o N TN £ 5/8" TYPE X GYP.
\ Y. JEADER, N N SHALL BE PROVIDED IN EACH BEDROOM AND ONE FROM THE INSULATION 5/8" TYPE X GYP. BD. ~— 5> | AVER 5/8" TYPE X
AS NOTED BASEMENT WITH A MINIMUM OPERABLE AREA OF 57 SF, ,
N - s N MINIMUNM HEIGHT OF 24 INCHES AND MINIMUM WIDTH OF 20 4 %vgégf?%?y%ﬁ%%gigBSE%&EC%ELU%% AR (OPTIONAL) 2 X 4 WOOD STUDS @ 168" OC R o p
~— _ =7 STRINGERS @ 16" OC MAX INCHES. THE OPERABLE PORTION SHALL NOT EXCEED 44 COMMON WALLS WITH LVING SPACE. ' ' J S S S S
INCHES AFF.  WATER RESISTANT WINDOW WELLS AS REQD. ‘ VA, S S
FINSHED CLG\ / 2. SMOKE DETECTORS — PROVIDE SMOKE ALARMS IN EACH 15. APPLIANCES: SHALL BE DIRECT VENT. VENT TERMINALS SHALL // %, ‘, g ’, g ‘, g g 7, CEILING ==
T SLEEPING ROOM, OUTSIDE OF EACH SLEEPNG AREA AND ON BE LOCATED PER CODE, WITH THE BOTTOM OF VENT NOT LESS %
o5 ) SPALL B N TERCONNECTED SO THE AGTUATION OF CRNE ALABM AN ARCVE FHIERED GRARE e | BASE LAYER § TYPE X GYPSUM WALLBOARD OR GYPSUM VENEER = = S s ® e O
FDETAL MAY VARY - o Y | WILL ACTIVATE ALL THE SMOKE DETECTORS IN THE DWELLING. DRYER SHALL HAVE 4" DIAMETER EXHAUST DUCT TO EXTERIOR, INSULATION VALUES BASE APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO EACH SIDE OF DOUBLE ROW % °
& P \ WITH A MAXMUM LENGTH OF 25 FEET. CEILING R49 OF 2 X 4 WOOD STUDS 16" OC ON SEPERATE PLATES 1 APART INSULATION 2R 1/2° TYPE X GVYP.
* CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS REQD OUTSIDE EACH SLEEPING CATHEDRAL VAULT R30 7 ; 1 ] vARO
G DAL e T e i P — | i\ R e N e WiTh FUE ERED APPLIANGES ALL DUCT SYSTEMS SHALL BE AR TIGHT. X TEROR WAL LS X4 RI5 X6 RO WITH 6d COATED NAILLS, 1—5" LONG, 0085" SHANK, 7" HEADS, 24" OC. R
, : : \ AND/OR ATTACHED GARAGES, AND IN APPLIANCE AREAS gfc\géugvgga %2U SSF‘%DLEOX\‘%ROR gAHSACG\E/AF%JES 35 OR LOWER FACE LAYER 2" TYPE X GYPSUM WALLBOARD OR GYPSUM VENEER SR @
16. FURNACE : SHALL HAVE 18" CLEARANCE ON CONTROL SIDE, 0 AN
HEADER, AND 12" CLEARANCE ON ALL OTHER SIDES UNFINISHED BSMT WALLS NONE BASE APPLIED AT RGHT ANGLES TO EACH SIDE WITH 8d COATED 7 N o LAYER 5/8° TYPE X E ==
AS NOTED 3 INSULATION REQUIBEMENTS — HERS COMPLIANCE REPORT OR FINISHED BSMT WALLS R138 AGAINST FDN NALLS, 2—2" LONG, 0100° SHANK, §* HEADS, 8" OC. LA
NA\LI%DXTGOTCRSQEEEL%‘OLE’ COMPLY WITH 2018 RC PRESCRIPTIVE REQUIREMENTS 17. LAWN RRGATION : THE POTABLE WATER SUPPLY SHALL BE DUCTS OUTSIDE OF COND. SPACE Re
: PROTECTED BY BACKFLOW PREVENTION. 0 ANDS
STRINGERS @ 18" OC MAX. “ QLEELVSEN TN%ATT‘EENSS' TTHHAEN NW%OFSEET&ENZ%?X%NF ﬁiEA ALL OUTDOOR RECEPTACLES, AND WITHIN 6 OF ANY SINK, JOEECSDUS\FIEA[?C;I%RI\EA?DW6HE\EC§TCHH (téX%R BAENA%E‘CE)E HORIZONTAL BRACING INSULATION \,_Z % 1/2" SUB—FLOCR (FOR 1—HR RATED
SPACE BEING VENTILATED; THE NET VENTILATION AREA MAY SPA AREAS: GECI WITHIN 10" AND =5, NO RECEPTACLE WITHIN - - : 175 FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY AS REQD
BE REDUCED TO /300 IF 50% TO 80% OF THE REQUIRED 5. AND NO SWITCH WITHIN 5. ZvéAﬁLS?YJE —_— ;// e / )
o VENTILATION AREA IS PROVIDED BY VENTILATOR LOCATED , : o 1 ’ -
VN STAR WIDTH: 26 IN THE UPPER PORTION OF THE SPACE TO BE VENTILATED, 18, PLUMBING. FIXTURES : FIXTURES WITH A FLOOD LEVEL BELOW z L 8/4" SUBFLOOR — % foe)
AT LEAST 3 FT ABOVE EAVES OR CORNICE VENTS. THE ELEVATION OF THE NEXT UPSTREAM PUBLIC SEWER O TT T pl L‘)
_ +RISER HEIGTH: 7-3/4" MAX, RAFTERS SPACES ENCLOSED BY CEILING DIRECTLY MANHOLE COVER SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH AN APPROVED { =
READ DERTh 10 MIN QEESVE\/DATC’\DNMD%E&%S[\D[;EW ?NFCRHAETLEESR %/EQ'LFLEDBEAHE‘ZSEPDAg(E) BACKWATER VALVE (INCLUDING DRAINAGE DISCHARGE) P \ SECOND FLOOR —— © g
ABOVE THE INSULATION. = ATTICS WITH A MAXIMUM BASEMENT HOSE CONNECTIONS SHALL HAVE AN ANTI—SIPHON [
VERTICAL CLEAR HEIGHT OF LESS THAN 30 INCHES ARE DEVICE INSTALLED. AR SPACE NTS ﬁg\ WP 3820 > 2 X 10 FLOOR =
NOT REQD TO HAVE ACCESS OPENING. SOLID BLOCK ARG JOSTS @ 168" OC S5 <
ACCESS TO PUMPS UNDER WHIRLPOOL SHALL BE 18" X 18" MIN @ 5> HOUR INT. PARTITION o7 — o M~
m STA‘ R SEC—HQN THIS REQUIREMENT IS WAIVED FOR A COCOON SYSTEM : 5 " ' o
NTS | MARE=UR AR REQD 19. GAS PIPING: GAS PIPING SERVING A TOWNHOME SHALL NOT 2 X 's as regd 1 /2" TYPE X GYP. N ©
PASS THROUGH ADJACENT UNITS. AW S &
DE 5 MAKE—UP/COMBUSTION AIR: MAKE—UP OR COMBUSTION AR SN 0
SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM OUTSIDE AS REQD FOR KIT. EXHAUST e =
OVER 400 ofrn, FURNACE OR WH THRU ROOF OR OUTSIDE WALL. 20 ELECTRICAL FIXTURES : FIXTURES IN DAMP AND WET LOCATIONS CODE APPROVED *NO PENETRATION ’, o S
SHALL BE LISTED AS SUTABLE FOR THAT LOCATION. BETWEEN WALLS 5> LAYER 5/8" TYPE X GvP = = X
F 6. HVAC IGNITION SOURCE: EQUIPMENT AND APPLIANCES WITH , 7/16° OSB @ 24" OC EXT. FINISH 18" OC : = ©
AN IGNITION SOURCE THAT ARE LOCATED IN THE GARAGE RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL BE SPACED & MAX. (MEASURED . - . >
OR GARAGE CLOSET SHALL BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE HORIZONTALLY ALONG FLOOR LINE) AND IN ANY WALL SPACE 2 15/32" OSB ) INSULATION — 1/2* SUB—FLOOR (FOR 1—HR RATED X
SOURCE OF IGNITION IS NOT LESS THAN 18" ABOVE THE WIDE O GREATER. ICYNENE, \ 5/8" TYPE X IZ W% FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY AS REQD) ©
FLOOR, OR ARE LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR RESISITANT COMPRESSED BATTS - - 2X4GTUD e [ T
AND FOR INSTALLATION WITHOUT ELEVATION. 21 AECIL: ALL RECEPTACLE CIRCUITS EXCEPT GFCI SHALL BE J A ¥ WALL TYP / 7, n_ Te)
AFCI PROTECTED. OR SIMILAR mg&mg&z MWQ & ’ ' R P 3/4" SUB—FLOOR 0
7. EXHAUST AIR: ALL EXHAUST FANS SHALL EXHAUST DIRECTLY { “““““““““““““““ el el Y — >
TO THE BUILDING EXTERIOR. 22, BONDING :  ALL METALLIC BOXES SHALL BE BONDED. PROVIDE ()] (@]
BONDING TO ALL METAL PIPING, GAS, AND OTHER BUILDING | } | 0O
8. GARAGE FLOOR SLOPE: GARAGE FLOORS SHALL SLOPE 2% MIN. SYSTENMS.  PROVIDE BOND JUMPER ACROSS METALLIC HOT *DETAIL MAY VARY l \ P4 \\ FIRST FLOOR o =
TO THE GARAGE DOOR(S), AN OPEN TRENCH, OR AN UNTRAPPED AND COLD WATER LINES AT THE WATER HEATER. NSULATION 5/8" TYPE X S :
DRAN THAT DISCHARGES DIRECTLY TO THE TO THE 7
EXTERIOR GRADE. 23.BRANCH CIRCUITS: BATHROOM RECEPTACLES SHALL BE NTS ﬂé\ CE‘L‘NG FUR DQWN (GPTIONAL) 2 X 4 WOOD STUDS @ 168" OC SOLID BLOCK L =X 10 FLOO‘,R - —_
— FORSEE‘N%E\E/ATTY‘%E 9. EINISHED GRADE: THE FINISHED GRADE OF THE YARD SHALL SUPPLIED BY MINMUM OF ONE 20—AMP BRANCH CIRCUIT, 4 JOISTS @ 168" OC X ©
\ SLOPE & MIN. WITHIN THE FIRST 10 FEET, THEN 206 MIN. N SUPPLYING NO OTHER QUTLETS PROVIDE SEPARATE 20—AMP D2 7 7 Cc -
AL OTHER AREAS, BRANCH CIRCUIT FOR LAUNDRY. PROVIDE MINMUM OF TWO COCOON" OFT, NO AR SPACE, m o
A NOTE: PURLIN & STRUT AS REQD SO AV SMIALL APPLIANCE BRANCH CRCUITS FOR THE INTERIOR SDE: ONE LAYER &' TYPE X GYPSUM WALLBOARD, TREATED SILL —— 1/2° TYPE X GYP, oot
: 10. WINDOWS :  WINDOW FLASHING AND INSTALLATION MANUAL KITCHEN/DINING/BREAKFAST. SEALED TIGHT LIKE SIP - : .
+DETAIL MAY VARY WATER—RESISTANT GYPSUM BACKING BOARD, OR GYPSUVI VENEER _
Lv ROV MANDPACTURER SHALL B2 O SITE BASE APPLIED PARALLEL OR AT RGHT ANGLES TO STUDS 16" OC CONG FON WALL o)
SEE E RAFTERS OR TRUSSES 24. GUARD OPENINGS : OPENINGS IN REQ'D GUARDS SHALL NOT - @
4 CELLNG JOBTS OR TRUSSES T WATER HEATER:  PROVIDE MEANS OF CONTROLLING PHESSURE PERMIT THE PASSAGE OF A 4' SPHERE FROM THE WALKING WITH 6d COATED NAILS, 4" LONG, 00915" SHANK, ¥ HEADS, 7 OC. a
o —ys PLATE / v CAUSED BY THERMAL EXPANSION IF THE WATER SERVICE IS SURFACE TO THE REQD GUARD HEIGHT (LOAD—BEARNG) ‘
VARES ~ L PROTECTED BY A PRESSURE REGULATOR
1 X 8 FASCIA Y
PBL TOP PLATE INSULATION A WATER TEMPERATURE LIMITING DEVICE IS REQUIRED ON 25 WINDOW SILLS :  IN DWELLING UNTS, WHERE THE OPENING OF DRL 2 X 6 RAFTER 4
BATHTUBS AND JACUZZIS LIMITING THE TEMPERATURE TO 120°F. AN OPERABLE WINDOW IS LOCATED MORE THAN 72 INCHES ’
12" SHEETROCK ABOVE FINISHED GRADE OR SURFACE BELOW, THE LOWEST PART BLOCKED FULL U344
E 2. SUMP: THE SUMP PIT SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A PUMP AND OF [HE CLEAR OFENING OF THE WINDOW SHALL B2 A VN OF NTS m
‘ / INSULATION DEDICATED RECEPTACLE. IN UNFINISHED PORTIONS OF THE éiANZ‘CNHGESBEAT@vFEEONF TTHHEE FRL%%'\FQ ENVDVHQ‘EH‘NEHHEESW‘SNHDA?VLV §E LSXCEADTED' e NTS m S EPERA—HQN F‘ R EWALL/FLQQR S EC—HQN
SECOND FLOOR LEVEL BASEMENT, RECEPTACLES SHALL HAVE GFI PROTECTION. OR HAVE OPENINGS THROUGH WHICH A 4 INCH DIA SPHERE ~ U
san [ —onesew oo T LS reco whap S \22/  wp 3820 (Wall, FC 5517 or Equal (Floor/Ceiling)
SHEATHING, 1/2° SHEETROCK | / 16° OC ISSUE DATE
ASNOTED ™| / - T/ e Back LA > X 6 CJ BETWEEN,
SEE ELEV SOLE PLATE . APPROVED SUBSTRATE (OSB) | = +DETAIL MAY VARY OR TIE — 5/8" TVYPE X DETAL MAY UARY REVISIONS
FOR SDING ™ ™| / SUB—FLOOR, 7/16" APA RATED SHEATHING MIN, —_| L / GYP. BD EGRESS PER CODE (57 sq f min, light and ventilation
GLUED & NAILED CLIPPED OR SPACED \7 ‘ | . | . + dict, t | ’d Bidr t y)
BRIV JOIST / L BROWN COAT I | DRAIN TO SUMP reguirements ma\/” ICtlate larger winaows, r 1o verity,
: \ AL ' N ARE W B GTRRU N RINRG comer) fTTTET
9 1-1/8" PLATE, N i SECOND CEMENT COAT ‘ : - == T T T T T 9 50 FT.(MIN) w/ MEAN OF
VARES é/ > ‘ \D_Zj ‘ l \ ‘ [—— EGRESS FULLY OPEN
— DBL TOP PLATE || FINISH COAT / PURLIN INSULATION 5/8" TYPE X GYP. BD. ] r - —
TYVEK' HOUSEWRAP OR EQUAL, DETAL MAY VARY L OPTIONAL . LADDER AS REQD FOR VERT.
BEHIND SHEATHNG< /2" SHEETROCK DF/L MIN. * 4T ( ) 2 X 4 WOOCD STUDS @ 18" OC ‘ | ‘ WELL DEPTHS >44° RUNGS @
: 18" OC MAX. & 12" WIDE MIN,
| weer ec oHED 10 4| R
T /4/2 SHEETROCK B R ONE LAYER £ TYPE X PLAN OR PREDECORATED GYPSUM I S | REQD DIVENSIONS
NSULATON FIRST FLOOR LEVEL = & LET—IN ® PURLIN WALLBOARD, WATER-RESISTANT GYPSUM BACKING BOARD, OR | |
GYPSUM VENEER BASE APPLIED PARALLEL OR AT RGHT ANGLES TO
D FSEEs%ﬁé\ / STUDS @ 16" OC A EACH SIDE OF 2 X 4 WOOD STUDS 16" OC WITH 6d COATED NAILS o j\ADJUST AS BEQD FOR
K / v 60" SITE & SOL CONDITIONS
COLE PLATE — CRADE £ LONG, 0.0915" SHANK, 2 HEADS, 7 OC. JOINTS OF SQUARE EDGE, -~ -
/ SUB_FLOOR PURLIN LEG, BEVEL EDGE OR PREDECORATED WALLBOARD MAY BE LEFT EXPOSED.
RM JOIST GLUED & NAILLED T—BRACED
/ JOINTS STAGGERED 16" ON OPPOSITE SIDES. (LOAD—BEARING) NTS 1/ EGRESS WELL
) FLOOR JOISTS L\ NTS 16 3 COAT STUCCQ DETAIL =
TOW 0
” HA =~ - COETAL MAY UARY v WATERTIGHT WELL, 36" MIN. VERTICAL CLEARANCE
8" MIN, SDING OR TOF \ 2 X 6 TREATED SILL w/ SILL SEALER 14 FT° MAX. MODULE FOR (PRE—FAB WELL OFPT. AS APPROVED BY CITY)
GRADE . & ANCHOR BOLTS w/ 7' EMRED U8©5 (WP 36@5) %
% ’ @ 3—0" OC MAX CONTROL JOINT GRID NTS 10
w/ NUTS AND WASHERS SURLIN LEG = FEE
- WATERPROOF o v
BELOW GRADE a NTS 15 EEE
BASEMENT LEVEL
+ DRAIN_TILE: @_2/ | E
4’ PERFOBATED PRE @ . REINFORCED CONC. WALL, G
PERIMETER. SET DRAIN TILE ON / HEIGHT AS NOTED {
A 2" DEEP BY 12° WIDE GRAVEL . |
BED, AND COVER WITH AT LEAST ‘ CONG FLOOR SLAR RDGE & STRAPRP _E
6" OF COARSE CLEAN GRAVEL *DRAIN TILE 25 NOTED &//
AND APPROVED FILTER
VEVERANE MATERAL FENFOROED CONC F1G, LOCATION MIN. DL | MIN. LL SIMPSON LSTA24 <
FOUNDATION DRAIN SHALL REINF & SIZE AS NOTED y . SIMPSON =R
TERMINATE TO GRADE OR TO A P - : " (PSH (FsA) o_a/8" END '/7 (EACH RAFTER) Lo - =
SUMP w/ PUMP. SUMP SHALL BE - T T
C MIN. 20" DIAMETER OR MIN, 20" DECKS & BALCONIES 10 40 DISTANCE HARTER TR ORI o EEE
SQUARE, EXTENDED 24° BELOW Gy T
BASEMENT FLOOR. VAPOR BARRIER © U EE[ §
CEILING w/o STORAGE 10 10 - =< - =S
AS REQD o AS REQD T
wis 2\ EXTERIOR WALL SECTION CEILING w/ LIMITED 0 * e

§\\ i i

10 40 \ | \

BY MAN DOOR ‘
USE FULL PANEL USE FULL PANEL )
4 n DETAIL MAY VARY w/ CUT—OUT FOR *DETAIL MAY VARY NAIL EDGES @ 8" OC w/ CUT—OUT FOR *DETAIL MAY VARY NAIL EDGES @ 6" OC
. \/T CRADE. VARES ROOF-LIGHT COVERING 10 20 25 PREFERRED T ouT ron o e AS PO ST oo Fon L e e B
AND FIELD @ 12" OC,

ATTICS SERVED

AND FELD @ 12" OC,
1 | ROOF-HEAVY COVERING 20 20 25 PREFERRED  NTS 19 ROOF FRAMING @ VAULT TP TP
| COMP RE-ROOFS OF SHAKE SHALL REMOVE SKIP SHEATING
: | \22/  vauLT w/ PTeH s 3\ SHEATHING PANEL LAYOUT  ws /2 SHEATHING PANEL LAYOUT
B B P *DETAIL MAY VARY
} @ HORIZONTAL PANEL ORENTATION @ VERTICAL PANEL ORENTATION
DOWELS @ 24° OC DOWELS @ 24" OC ] 1 ) SRRy
qA ‘ é /6 NOM. MIN. \\\Q\/\ O\E\\H!/,/Sgﬁ////
N on 8 -
REINFORCE AS REQD A e | FLASH & SEAL, REINFORCE AS REQD i N DOWELS @ 24° OC \\\\,\\{»\ - O/////
z /-ﬁ e ™ \ R - #4's @ 24" OC REINFORCE AS REQD M FDETAL MAY vARY FLOOR SLAR S Sé%'\é'\(l)%-\l;:_cl;zéaz
i BT TP WP W \ e RIS "R VIR “ NT, WAL —__ - R * *
’ @ 2 il -, | A5 NOTED 4 ‘ | THICKNESS, o 7 e a8, N SLAB REINF. DETALL MAY VARY ﬂ’*ﬂ/g TO V4 =39 NUMBER Soes
B VAPOR BARRER o N vy — Vo ——cracE AS NOTED - - ‘ = = | | + ’ %/ E-19986 RS
- | . B~ VAPOR BARRIER X z = CTAoE SLAB THCKNESS, o qJ J ‘ w1 | N
= — 4 | d s \ o 14~ ? AS NOTED y === > = * = FTG HEIGTH, 5 T
=] TTT=1TT— : . T 7 2 AS NOTED <
£ a4 4 } e couen i NE=IE=IE y } T } VAPOR BARRER N . \ T 2 4 4 )
1—1/2" COVER MIN :W:m:mi ) | lzmzmz‘, a . p | M:J:m: ) 5 | 1—1/2" COVER (MIN.) 4 , J / 4 <
H:W:W:T 4 | | :m:m:m: B | —1/2" COVER MIN. l:m:mii al ‘ UNDISTURBED 1[I 1-— 2 #4's CONT. 18 MAX. SPACING
===y | === =]E=]=]]= TG WoTH '
i‘ ‘ ‘:‘ ‘ ‘:‘ ‘ ‘: ° : * FPROST DEPTH (86" MIN), == g e ° < . | = \ *«DETAIL MAY VARY
= =S 7 1 AND 2 MIN. BELOW —|| =] =112 ‘ FROST DEPTH (36" MIN) == a AS NOTED
A ‘i‘ Uﬁu T PNPISTUREED | ‘:‘ ‘:‘ ‘ T~ T Qosrureen :‘ ‘ ‘:‘ ‘ ‘:‘ ‘ ‘: ® ° ¢ FROST DEPTH (36" MIN)

UNDISTURBED & B

2 — pas T ,
WIDTH AS NOTED

‘7%\7’_//\/ AND 12" MIN. BELOW
s T o grag T ws 7\ THICKENED SLAB FTG A N L s
DO NOT SAW CUT STRUCTURAL

WIDTH AS NOTED D2
NTS @ SLAB @ FQQST TRENCH - /é\ 6” NQM CURB WALL - 9 SLAB @ TRENCH FTG @ MONOLITHIC w/ SLAR U SLABS w/o APPROVAL

D2 ’
w/ STEM WALL (< 4) @ MONOLITHIC w/ SLAB @_2/
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RELEASE FOR

CONSTRUCTION
AS NOTED ON PLANS REVIEW
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI

02/02/2021

1 [ 2 I 3 [ 4 [ 5 I 6 [ 7 I 8 [ 9 [ 10 I 1
H GYP. BOARD 7/6° OSB APA SHEATHING MIN.
STAPLES NOT PERMITTED IN KCNMO . . . £ A=
INTEROR BRACED PANELS L 1 NAIL EDGES ® 3* OC, OR AS REQD
w/ SNPSON WEC STRAP | s/ | BY MANU AND FED &' O, BLOCK
FASTENER SCHEDULE FOR STRUCTURAL MEMBERS @ N oo | | R R e o
T oC |
ltemm |Description of building elements Number & type of fastener Spacing of fasteners AATE | PANEL \ ﬂT\ | i ¢ |7 %
(notes: &, b, o) BLOCK | !
Zlr: : - 5 72197 9% o
—_ Roof A
SSe S S S LSSl B EXTEND HDRS 2° MN.
. 1., [Brocking between jokts or rafters to top plats, e nall [ sed ey xomd [ R X WINDOW/DOOR HOR | /' /' /4 / NEAREST LAYOUT
D20 | Coling oste o pla toe et - | LTl sedevExam [ i s | o \ E | - 7 (il 77777774 i .
. .3, | | Celing ot not atiached to paraiel rafer, ias over partiions, face nal 0 sd0a LT . | | 2 i m M
.4, || Collr tle ratier, face nai or -4 x 20 gardgestep 00T g-od Grxole) [T s © 5o | | / cse . R
. 5. . | Faher %o pats, ©oe nal nots trusses use STC cips at NLB wals and, specd hodowns | | 3-#d of 3-10d (3-i/2% x 095" 046" | | | '2/10e el side 11 toe nall skle 2 (note Jj | 7 64 0 TOP PLATE TO 2 BELOW HEADER ,
6 Roof rafters to ridge, valiey or hip rafters: - \\ I | | H
Toe natt 4-16d (3-1/2" x 0135) - 2 6= | | / b
Face nalt 3-16d (3—V/2" x 01357 — B -6 | | |/ /l
' 1 [ 1 1
G ... Jod@Exoee) ] ¥ . — WIDTH—— e '/ “ WINDOW WINDOW WINDOW :: I °
Grvzlx_o-ﬁ') ...... PANEL HORIZONTAL BLOCKING / @
B—‘Vz'xo.ﬁ’) ...... @ PANEL BREAK \| ( .-
‘3._’/.2'.".0-% ...... ¥ DETAL MAY VARY /I
x O q
Cocmn ws /T INT. BRACED WALL PANEL ws (2 INT. BRACED WALL PANEL ol |42 I
10d (3 x 01287
T eed v xons) \B3/ LB, METAL STRAP ALT. TO \D3/  DRYWALL METHOD, GB b 4 . . |
..... % G2 xome) || LETIN1X 4 ! /V | | | 7 ' ||| oY
L SedGvrxone) | AM ! n ©
Pk X ” < ©O | &
—_ 2—16d x O
ZZZI?—?&@g@%gﬂﬁﬁZZZZZZZZZZZZZZ—ZZZZZZZZZZ /,// ///' '// /J DIAPHRAGM °$
2-10d (3" x 0 - 77 o i ; 77 =
........................................ ALL METHODS NAIL TOP_AND BOTTOM PLATES OF BP's TO 7 =l
----- i ‘2—"“':;4“"’: JOISTS ABOVE AND BELOW w/ 3 @ 16d @ 16" OC i g A || || m///' /: |I| h 'g:
2—-8d (-1/2° x o137 - (]
...... O b T '/ ,}m_mﬁwmoﬁg—w, ,/ ° 2B
..... pedevrxom) | T V WNDOWIDOOR WOR /' / /ate/ A/ /) S 5
. —_ 1
s acrtamrscon) . SHEAR WALL DESCRIPTION CONSTRUCTION “ % m |||'|'// % V4 ‘ g
1 ! | —3
F I ! = ©
3-8d (2-1/2" x O13") - SIMPSON CS18 >
..... ad(a_szmeG.M :/ TP PATE X5 1 BELOW HEADER |/ : [T il.l.
..... ol fioteied SUNNY PPN R ¢ : / =
------- PUEXOTE) bR LB METAL STRAP METHOD  SIMPSON CS16 STRAP NAILED TO STUDS SPACED ' f o
e z @ AT 16" OC MAXMUM. STRAPS SHALL BE INSTALLED HorzonTAL BLocva (i1 /11/ i i / | o v
S ey xomsh T IN V' OR X' PATTERN AT THE BRACE LOCATION © PANEL BREAK '\ : . s 2
---- G aam T pepeag AND FOR THE SPECIFED LENGTH, ALTERNATIVE TO WINDOW whoow DooR ] o 9
""" 0d@x028 [ Nei cach isyer es folows 3 aa'sf top” LET IN1 X 4. i | f ! o ¥
and bottom and staggered. Two nalls at ends f 11 / ] s! [\
and at each = f P e | |
------------------------------- splos L. *DBL_JOIST MIN. BELOW BRACED WALL WHEN FRAMING -
- 58] OV x 085) Sexchpistorraee | BELOW IS PARALLEL TO WALL LINE, OR SOLID BLOCK @ 2 stomy, N i @ j ! : 5 ©
Spacing of Fasteners 16" OC BELOW BRACED WALL WHEN FRAMING BELOW IS /134 i | i ! m ©
o o . , , , PERPENDICULAR TO WALL LINE. COLLECTOR OR \D34 b /1 ' ! =
Description of building Description of fastener Edges (inches) Intermediate supports (inches) DRAG STRUT OVER. JJI| 4 Ai | ||| ” | i |_ : .
materials (rotes: b, & o) (note: (notee: G, @ v/ / ) AM ) |I| o3
Wood struch.ral panais, subfioor, roof and intarior well sheathing to framing and partidieboard wal sheathing to framing GB DRYWALL METHOD 1/2" MIN. GYPSUM BOARD OVER STUDS SPACED 24" OC 4 ¢ o -
2 (a0 6d common (2° x 0:3) nall (subfioor, wal) (note ) E 2 (noter @) @ léIAXIMUM AND FASTENED AT 7" OC WITH 5d COOLER D3 £ ,}{JU/ e ,ﬁ
v |Memmen @y xammnal oo L ORO%GBUGLEHEAD. HORIZONTAL JOINTS SHALL BE
I I e B e oo Blowe | BLOCKED FOR ANCHORAGE. /
E 34 +1/8° to +/4° 10d common (3° x 048" nall or 6 7
8d deformed (2—1/2* x 0131) nall SIMPSON PHDS
S : BT A SELONPOCED WAL VN TR e
g o e | S o e oo ° e 16" OC BELOW BRACED WALL WHEN FRAMING BELOW IS USE WS W B,
........................ .P' PEHDEND'CULARTOWALLUNECOLLECTOROR
38 25/32" structural celluiosic 11.-@/4 galv. rod:g ;l. 7He* w or 3 [} DRAG STRUT OVER ISSUE DATE
g | ety L [T o sl B on TG B R m——
“ag | i st e | e o R e e R R gr WSP/CS—WSP SHEATHING METHOD 7/16" STRUCTURAL SHEATHING OVER STUDS v/ 6\ EXTERIOR BRACED WALL PANEL
15/6" long; +-5/E" scrows, Type W or © SPACED 16° OC w/ 8d COMMON NAILS AT 4" OC EDGE 03
_ Wood Sroonral panae. comiaton subioor wderayment 1o feming o Tve AND 12" FIELD, HORZONTAL JOINTS SHALL BE \B3/ cs— PF MULTI STORY PORTAL
39 3/4* and less 6d deformed (2° x 0.120% nall or 6 2 BLOCKED FOR ANCHORAGE
8d common (2—1/2* x 0131 nall
P T I [ Pk R oo PPN DI B g *gEtd\jA??sTMN' ELEIEWOBWEDL|\|<|V£LCISRW§OEUNDFELA&T<G@
8d deformed (2—1/2° x 0:120) nall ARA|
TH T | woigd 77777 [10d common (@xOMe malor T T T T T T O L 16" OC BELOW BRACED WALL WHEN FRAMING BELOW IS ]
&d deformed (212" x 0120 nal PERPENDICULAR TO WALL LINE. LOAD TABLE
For §t 1 Inch = 254 mm, 1 foot = 3048 mm, 1 mile per hour = 0447 m/s; 1 kel = 6885 MPa.
a Al nals are smooth—common, bax or deformed shanks except where otherwise stated. Nalls used for framing and sheathing connections shal have minimum average bending yield strengths as showrt B0 kal (551 MPa) for shank diameter of ch:AT’o,V M,N DL M/N LL
D 0192 Inch (20d common nall, 90 kel (620 MPa) for shank dlamelers larger than 0:M2 inch but not lsrger than Q177 Inch, and 100 ksl (689 MPalfor shank diamelers of 0142 Inch or less. (PSF) (PsF)
B Supkes are 15 0ago Wro and have & mimum 7H5-nch on dametr crown wdh PFH GARAGE DOOR PORTAL 6 TO 1 ASPECT RATIO, HEADER LENGTH AS SPECIFIED EXTERIOR BALCOMNES 10 60
© Nals shal bo spaced at not more than 6 iches on center e al supparts whare spans are 48 hches or greser. WITH FULL PANEL SHEATHING AT UPPER CORNERS
ety ot e et 1wt et o vt CUTOUT FOR THE OPENING. BLOCKING AT HORZONTAL | s s s e e e e
I.. For regions having basic wind speed of 10 mph or greater, 8d deformed nals shal be used for atiaching plywood and wood siructural panel roof sheathing o framing within minimum 48-inch distance from gable end walls, If mean roof height JOINTS. NOTE FULL 4 WIDTH CUTOUT PANELS DECKS 0 40
ol gickipit-bpdug ety REQD AT CORNERS. STHDI0 & LSTA STRAPS |
@  For regons having basic wind speed of 100 mph or less, nalls for atiaching wood structural panel oot sheathing o gable endwall framing shal be spaced 6 Inches on certier. When basic wind speed Is greater than 100 mph, nalis for attaching CEILING w/0o STORAGE 5 10 h
panel roof sheathing 1 Intermediate supports shal be spaced 6 Inches on center for minimum 48—inch distance from ridges, eaves and gable end walls; and 4 Inches on cenfer togableendwal faming. ™ s s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
h  Gypsum sheathing shal conform to ASTMC 1396 and shal be Instaled In accordance with GA 253 Fiberboard sheathing shal conform 1o ASTM C 208, CEILING w/ STORAGE 10 20 “
L Spacing of fasieners on floor sheathing panel edges apples to panel edges supporied by framing members and at all floor perimeters only. Spacing of fasteners on roof sheathing panel edges apples 1o panel edges supporied by framing "
members and at all roof piane perimeters. Blocking of roof or floor sheathing panel edges perpendioular 1o the framing members shall not be required except at iniersection of adacent roof planes. Floor and roof perimeter shal be supporied by | TN e e e e =
— framing members or sald blocking. ORY PORT, EXT] EXT NON-SLEEPING ROOMS 10 40
} Where a rafier Is fastened 1 an adjsoent paralel celing st In accordance wih this schedue, provide two 100 nalls on ane skde of the rafier and ioe nals from the celing Jolst 1o op plaie In accordance wih this schedus. The toe nal on the @ SINGLE ST AL EAE¢85'R|' SL%%%"ASII\?GE%H\IIEV?DW, S'NDEBLE?’A\II\IEL ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, M)
opposiie side of the rafter shal not be requred. SHEATHING REQD WITH CUTOUTS FOR OPENINGS. SLEEPING ROOMS 10 30
HORIZONTAL BLOCKING AT EDGES. | o T o
' BOLT SPACING FOR SHEAR WALLS IS ROOF-LIGHT COVERING 10 25 -
N 3 OC WITH STRAPS AS NOTED. «
TV e ROOF-HEAVY COVERING 20 25 =
- SINGLE STORY PORTAL Hr
s DBL, AS REQD
3k ~|,~FOR FRAMING x Y HEADER STRAPS OPPOSITE. SHEATHING
c T4 8 0" ARE SHEA NALL EDGES @ 3* OC n
ws 8\ SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE 1e gc 77er 050 pea SrEATIRG W [ aomeesse )
QG/ Lg gg AND FELD ® 3 OC, BLOCK -
22 @0 AS REQD, USE FULL SDING PANEL o
7h8° 0SB APA SHEATHING MIN 24 “ o CUT—OUT FOR WINDOW/DOOR
NALL EDGES @ 3* OC, OR AS REQD BY > 77—\ e «
NAL EDGES @ & OC, MANU, AND FELD @ 6° OC, BLOCK AS REQD V i f I
3" OC BOTH DRECTIONS IN FELD f '/ 7 ?j
PECE SHEATHNG /l /|
/ DBL TOP PLATE —~ /_ FULL SHEET ® CORNER 7 # " A Z
- = N = — = = = WINDOW/DOOR HDR, | /" /" /4 )l
NN NN YN | | | | | R | A O N 7% 7%, 2 G womEem e | VN i A
VAN I Y4 94 avpoon ool (TH i
%V A V///// I :/’ | i f TOF FLATE TO 2 BELOW HEADER : :
f !
ws (9 SIMPSON STHD NN rcen Eaom e / /// ' ' m"‘”"" i SR,
D3 i ) S
CORNER INSTALLATION 2X6' FRAMING 1 \, Wity /,
5 vs /1)  SIMPSON PHDS e/ : / IS HORZONTAL BLOCKING ' \\\XQ\,\\\\\\\—_H/,,;SOZ,/
D3 ! > A g
\B3/  VERTICAL INSTALLATION 2rer 0S8 AR -~ @ DETAL MaAY VAR ///I :\o,;§ KENNETH ’{’3/:
L~ A%anoosgoggamwm " :/' f = B SIDOROW'CZ% =
ANEL BREAK f ="z ek
USE EVERY OTHER NAL HOLE TRPL STUD (TYP) en \ '///. =0z NUMBER sac=
CODE — FEQD /_ /7 #USE SMPSON EP 12 — 3 © GAR i ) /. -2~ / E-19986 NS
OC NAIL SPACING PLATES (J-BOLT WASHERS), 0 - O
SEE DETAL SIMPSON STHD i ] [ ] /,/A\
— DETAL MAY VARY SIMPSON STHDRJ i //
'AS NOTED //I @ !
DETAL MAY VARY ’/’ ,/I USE 9/D2 FOR SOG ///““H\\\\
/e e AL T A Tl Y e ]
PROVIDE 7/8° MN. A o T : i
END DISTANCE - o L. 1/2° J-BOLT ® 36° OC
IASHER
A EcuaL ¥ e © 3 ATEW ws /5 SINGLE STORY PORTAL
N EACH END \D38/ Cs— PF SNGLE STORY PORTAL
ws /4 GARAGE DOOR D 3
ws /10 SIMPSON STHD /1) SMPSON STHDRJ ws /(2 SIMPSON CMSTC \D3/  PORTAL FRAME GARAGE ws (3 EXTEROR BRACED WALL PANEL
\D3/ EDGE INSTALLATION \D3/ RM JOIST INSTALLATION @ \D3/ asw
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